

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of December 08, 2023

Call 001 **Contract** CNX913 **Project** NH-I-9900(130),99113-3154-44 **County** CAMPBELL , COFFEE, ETC.

THE INSTALLATION OF WEIGH-IN-MOTION TECHNOLOGY AT 28 SITES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$8,142,397.75
\$10,984,000.00
\$12,805,965.00

Call 002 **Contract** CNX381 **Project** NH-I-75-3(198),01I075-F8-004,01I075-M3-003 **County** ANDERSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-75 FROM THE KNOX COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NORTH OF S.R. 61 (L.M. 5.23), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$6,218,807.30
\$6,804,520.00

Call 003 **Contract** CNX317 **Project** n/a,01I075-M3-002 **County** ANDERSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-75 OVER THE CLINCH RIVER (L.M. 8.28).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$3,066,617.57
\$3,992,335.00

Call 004 **Contract** CNX370 **Project** n/a,R1BVAR-M3-037 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.

Total Bid

\$1,991,995.00
\$2,131,600.00

Call 005 **Contract** CNX364 **Project** HSIP-REG1(214),R1SVAR-F3-029

County ANDERSON & KNOX

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$6,332,925.00

Call 006 **Contract** CNX383 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-053

County BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 007 **Contract** CNX379 **Project** NH-I-40-2(342),031040-F8-002

County BENTON

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM S.R. 69 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE HUMPHREYS COUNTY LINE (L.M. 8.78).

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$8,947,021.66

\$9,649,389.93

\$11,303,206.10

Call 008 **Contract** CNX375 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-045

County BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

HARPER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,179,211.00

\$2,520,012.50

Call 009 **Contract** CNX411 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-027 **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,997,618.75

Call 010 **Contract** CNX401 **Project** HSIP-111(122),77S111-F3-002,HSIP-1600(21),16945-3480-94,HSIP-28(83),04S028-F3-002,HSIP-800(37),08945-3465-94 **County** BLEDSOE , CANNON, ETC.

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 28) IN BLEDSOE COUNTY, ON S.R. 111 IN SEQUATCHIE COUNTY, AND VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS IN CANNON AND COFFEE COUNTIES.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,145,392.15
\$1,244,098.62

Call 011 **Contract** CNX399 **Project** 05334-4203-04 **County** BLOUNT

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 334 OVER THE CSX RAILROAD (L.M. 0.56) IN ALCOA.

Contractor

WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,921,465.10
\$2,029,108.49
\$2,546,583.00

Call 012 **Contract** CNX357 **Project** HSIP-I-REG1(221),R1IVAR-F3-003 **County** BLOUNT & KNOX

THE ADDITION OF HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (HFST) AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORSWESTCOAST LLC

Total Bid

\$1,975,000.00

Call 013 **Contract** CNX405 **Project** NH-I-75-1(157),06I075-F8-005 **County** BRADLEY

THE RESURFACING ON I-75 FROM SOUTH OF MM 18.6 (L.M. 2.99) TO NORTH OF EXIT 20 (L.M. 5.35).

Contractor

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$3,587,027.39
\$3,813,507.40

Call 014 **Contract** CNX413 **Project** NH-9900(141),99114-3157-44 **County** BRADLEY , HAMILTON, ETC.

THE LIFE CYCLE REPLACEMENT OF DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS (DMS) ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE ROUTES.

Contractor

DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
LUMIN8 TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
NABCO ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Total Bid

\$5,682,516.00
\$6,283,800.40
\$6,349,195.25
\$6,562,460.90
\$7,393,000.00

Call 015 **Contract** CNX390 **Project** NH-I-75-3(197),07I075-F8-013 **County** CAMPBELL

THE RESURFACING ON I-75 FROM NEAR THE CARYVILLE CITY LIMITS (L.M. 9.52) TO NEAR MILE POST 147 (L.M. 17.41).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$8,074,472.00

Call 016 **Contract** CNX412 **Project** 16S055-M3-003 **County** COFFEE

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 55 OVER THE LITTLE DUCK RIVER (L.M. 14.03).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$4,388,462.14
\$5,897,035.81
\$6,045,192.16

Call 017 **Contract** CNX402 **Project** HSIP-1800(42),18946-3419-94,HSIP-2500(30),25945-3485-94,HSIP-6700(36),67945-3477-94,HSIP-96(64),21S096-F3-002 **County** CUMBERLAND , DEKALB, ETC.

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 96 IN DEKALB COUNTY FROM U.S. 70 (S.R. 26) (L.M. 1.78) TO S.R. 264 (L.M. 6.54), AND ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS IN CUMBERLAND, FENTRESS, AND OVERTON COUNTIES, INCLUDING HFST.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$1,068,931.45
LU, INC.	\$1,231,342.81

Call 018 **Contract** CNX369 **Project** NH-I-65-3(139),19I065-F8-011 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON I-65 FROM S.R. 155 (BRILEY PARKWAY) (L.M. 15.09) TO S.R. 386 (VIETNAM VETERANS BOULEVARD) (L.M. 19.85).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$2,653,149.65
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.	\$2,754,675.40

Call 019 **Contract** CNX397 **Project** 19I040-M3-011 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER CLIFTON AVENUE (L.M. 14.59).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$576,667.02
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$587,167.00

Call 020 **Contract** CNX378 **Project** NH-I-155-2(121),23001-4178-04,23001-8176-44 **County** DYER

THE RESURFACING ON I-155 FROM THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 0.76) TO NEAR THE REST AREA (L.M. 9.40), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$14,178,963.40

Call 021 **Contract** CNX366 **Project** HSIP-1(460),24S001-F3-004,HSIP-3500(47),35946-3416-94 **County** FAYETTE & HARDEMAN

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 70 (U.S. 79, S.R. 1) IN FAYETTE COUNTY FROM NEAR POPLAR SPRINGS LOOP (L.M. 3.24) TO THE TIPTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 7.86), AND ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS IN HARDEMAN COUNTY.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$476,238.97
LU, INC.	\$510,745.95

Call 022 **Contract** CNX394 **Project** n/a,28S011-M3-003 **County** GILES

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 11 OVER SHOAL CREEK (L.M. 6.91).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$1,757,688.61
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$1,815,278.94
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$1,980,803.63

Call 023 **Contract** CNX391 **Project** NH-I-81-1(134),30I081-F8-002 **County** GREENE

THE RESURFACING ON I-81 FROM NEAR EXIT 44 (L.M. 26.55) TO THE WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 32.16).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.	\$6,922,090.55

Call 024 **Contract** CNX350 **Project** n/a,32002-3233-04 **County** HAMBLEN

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) AT THE INTERSECTION OF PROGRESS PARKWAY/THOROUGHbred RUN ROAD IN MORRISTOWN (L.M. 0.48 TO L.M. 0.90), SUPPORTING EAST TENNESSEE PROGRESS CENTER.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$4,994,580.38
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$5,475,509.12
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.	\$5,886,034.92
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.	\$5,892,804.93
NICHOLAS OVERBAY DBA EAST TN TURF&LNDSCP	\$7,541,637.00

Call 025 **Contract** CNX408 **Project** 61S060-M3-002 **County** HAMILTON & MEIGS

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SMALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ON S.R. 60 AT L.M. 1.6.

Contractor

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$724,604.00
\$893,169.55
\$976,675.45

Call 026 **Contract** CNX388 **Project** 41001-4154-04,NH-I-40-3(184),41I040-F8-009,41I040-M3-008 **County** HICKMAN

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM EAST OF THE DUCK RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 1.21) TO NEAR SUGAR CREEK ROAD (L.M. 4.62), REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-40 OVER SUGAR CREEK (L.M. 2.71), AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON 6 BRIDGES.

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$6,268,616.25
\$7,697,710.83
\$7,861,785.95

Call 027 **Contract** CNX406 **Project** STP/PROT-135(25),44008-3232-14 **County** JACKSON

THE ROCKFALL MITIGATION ON S.R. 135 NORTH OF DANIEL HILL LANE (L.M. 7.1).

Contractor

TIM'S TREE SERVICE INCORPORATED
CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,739,968.97
\$3,058,771.60
\$3,085,372.00
\$3,515,207.27

Call 028 **Contract** CNX392 **Project** NH-I-75-2(47),53I075-F8-004 **County** LOUDON

THE RESURFACING ON I-75 FROM THE MONROE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR THE TENNESSEE RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 7.86).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$7,833,000.00
\$7,888,355.55

Call 029 **Contract** CNX382 **Project** 53008-3239-04 **County** LOUDON

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS AND LIGHTING ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) FROM WEST OF SAINT THOMAS WAY TO EAST OF CITY PARK DRIVE/ELM HILL ROAD (L.M. 7.54 - L.M. 7.97).

Contractor

PROGRESSION ELECTRIC, LLC
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN

Total Bid

\$526,664.75
\$534,717.07
\$566,600.00

Call 030 **Contract** CNX403 **Project** NH-I-24-2(192),581024-F8-008,581024-M3-007 **County** MARION

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM EAST OF BIG FIERY GIZZARD CREEK (L.M. 11.48) TO NEAR U.S. 72 (S.R. 27) (L.M. 17.61), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$8,636,024.00

Call 031 **Contract** CNX386 **Project** NH-I-24-9(101),631024-F8-004 **County** MONTGOMERY

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM WEST OF TROUGH SPRINGS ROAD (L.M. 11.63) TO THE ROBERTSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 17.15).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$6,369,717.50
\$6,534,974.60

Call 032 **Contract** CNX347 **Project** BR-STP/HIP-68(34),70006-3240-94 **County** POLK

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 68 OVER BRUSH CREEK (L.M. 16.39), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$5,777,134.60
\$8,380,535.02

Call 033 **Contract** CNX410 **Project** NH-I-40-6(185),71I040-F8-008 **County** PUTNAM

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM EAST OF S.R. 56 (L.M. 6.80) TO EAST OF S.R. 56 (L.M. 14.04).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$8,768,761.50
\$8,843,654.12

Call 034 **Contract** CNX042 **Project** HSIP-1(339),79010-3228-94 **County** SHELBY

THE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 1, DANNY THOMAS BOULEVARD) FROM POPLAR AVENUE (L.M. 2.85) TO S.R. 14 (L.M. 3.47) IN MEMPHIS.

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 035 **Contract** CNX374 **Project** NH/HSIP-57(75),79028-3271-94,79028-8271-14 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM NEAR POPLAR VIEW PARKWAY (L.M. 18.94) TO EASTLY ROAD (L.M. 21.38).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,264,343.20
\$2,317,907.80
\$2,748,877.04

Call 036 **Contract** CNX404 **Project** NH-9900(142),99114-3158-44 **County** SHELBY

THE LIFE CYCLE REPLACEMENT OF DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS (DMS) ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE ROUTES IN SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE AND CRITTENDEN COUNTY, ARKANSAS.

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
LUMIN8 TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
SHELBY ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$5,716,290.00
\$6,095,984.00
\$6,269,000.00
\$6,448,223.39

Call 037 **Contract** CNX395 **Project** 80S024-M3-002 **County** SMITH

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) OVER ROUNDLICK CREEK (L.M. 2.96).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$897,257.64

Call 038 **Contract** CNX389 **Project** n/a,90S353-M3-003 **County** WASHINGTON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 353 (BAILEY BRIDGE ROAD) OVER THE NOLICHUCKY RIVER (L.M. 0.45).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

KING GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$963,190.00

\$1,065,497.00

\$1,086,233.23

\$1,124,475.02

Call 039 **Contract** CNX367 **Project** HSIP-5732(12),925732-F3-002 **County** WEAKLEY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON SKYHAWK PARKWAY FROM S.R. 216 (BAKER ROAD) TO OLD FULTON ROAD IN MARTIN (L.M. 0.00 TO L.M. 2.69).

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$1,562,452.85

Call 040 **Contract** CNX377 **Project** NH-I-840(21),95I840-F8-002 **County** WILSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-840 FROM NORTH OF STEWARTS FERRY PIKE (L.M. 4.80) TO SOUTH OF THE I-40 RAMP (L.M. 10.50).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$3,933,859.50

\$4,037,396.22

\$4,660,355.65

\$4,925,489.15

Call 041

Contract CNX400

Project 95100-4115-04

County WILSON

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON I-40 (L&R) OVER THE RJ CORMAN RAILROAD AND THE NASHVILLE AND EASTERN RAILROAD (L.M. 16.75).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,033,183.05

Low Bids

Letting Total -

\$162,294,306.65